WHHI TELEVISION’S FCC QUARTERLY
ISSUES/PROGRAMS REPORT | QUARTER 2, 2022

Number: Description: Date: Time: | Duration:
1 Boater Safety Segment with 4/4/22 | 11:15am | 5 minutes
Hilton Head Boaters Association
(News)
2 Hilton Head and Bluffton Issues | 4/4/22 | 11:30am | 5 minutes
Report with Hilton Head and
Bluffton Chamber (News)
3 Mental Health Tips with Doctor | 4/5/22 | 1lam | 5 minutes
Debi Lynes (News)
4 Getting Children Outdoor 4/7/22 | 9:30am | 5 minutes
Education with The Outside
Foundation (News)
5 Community Pantry Options with | 4/7/22 | 11lam | 5 minutes
Bluffton Self Help (News)
6 Caring for Aging Loved Ones | 4/12/22 | 9:15am | 5 minutes
with Hospice Care of the
Lowcountry (Talk of the Town)
7 Future Housing Options for the |4/12/22| 10am | 5 minutes
Mentally Disabled with Osprey
Village (Talk of the Town)
8 Christian Community Breakfast |4/13/22 | 11:15am | 5 minutes
with The Sonesta Resort (News)
9 City of Beaufort Issues Report |4/13/22| 2pm | 5 minutes
with the City of Beaufort (News)
10 Free Easter Beach Services with |4/14/22| 11am | 5 minutes
Pastor Brett Myers (News)
11 Beaufort County Taxpayer 4/19/22 | 10:45am | 5 minutes
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Changes w/Treasurer Maria
Walls (Carolina Women)

12

Lowcountry Economic
Development Projects with
SouthernCarolina Alliance
(News)

4/22/22

1lam

5 minutes

13

Hilton Head Island Issues Report
with Mayor McCann (News)

4/25/22

1lam

5 minutes

14

Boys and Girls Club Community
Showcase with Mr. Bernard
(News)

4/25/22

3:45am

5 minutes

15

Keeping Sea Turtles Safe during
Nesting Season with Sea Turtle
Patrol (News)

4/25/22

5 minutes

16

Beaufort County Issues Report
with Beaufort County Public
Office (News)

4/26/22

9:45am

5 minutes

17

Fundraising Efforts and
Scholarship Opportunities with
Rudy Milton (News)

4/27/22

11:30am

5 minutes

18

Life Saving Summer Safety Tips
with Frank Ramirez (News)

6/1/22

1lam

5 minutes

19

Fundraiser for Veterans with
Kim Coolican and Maurice
Greenleaf (News)

6/2/22

11:15am

5 minutes

20

Mental Health Check with
Doctor Debi Lynes (News)

6/7/22

11lam

5 minutes
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21 Financial Help during Inflation | 7/7/22 | 11:30am | 5 minutes
w/ Steve Gaito (News)
23 Beaufort County School District | 6/8/22 | 11am | 5 minutes
News with Candace Bruder
(News)
24 New Preschools Available to 6/9/22 | 11:30am | 5 minutes

Parents with Amy Dungan
(News)
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WHHI TELEVISION: ABOUT AND SHOW DESCRIPTIONS:

About WHHI-Television and shows

WHHI-Television is a local television program station that airs all over Beaufort, Jasper and
Hampton counties. WHHI-Television has been under Byrne-Acquisition ownership since 2006,
and has brought the best in local television to the area, covering weekly programs for its
viewers. WHHI-Television covers informative news, community outreach initiatives, and high
school sports. For more information, including EEOC and Public file information, please visit
www.whhitv.com or contact us at 843.785.4545

WHHI-TV is available in over 70,000 households. Time Warner Cable (3 & 1230 HD), Hargray
Cable (8 & 418 HD) and Over The Air (30 HD).

Talk of the Town Show Description:

Talk of the Town, with Keri Dylan, presents a lively discussion with local political leaders and
movers and shakers in the community. Watch for one-on-one Analysis of current issues. Talk
of the Town is the place for the people of the Lowcountry to find out what’s going on in their
community. Since Sandy films 2 new shows per week this show gives the community a feel for
what’s happening NOW in the community. Sandy Benson talks with Lowcountry and State
leaders about the issues that affect our area. (Guests include: Governors, State
Representatives, Mayors, CEQ’s, Etc.) This very popular show has been in the primetime spot
on the WHHI TV Station since 1992.

Carolina Women Show Description:

“Girl Talk” is one of WHHI’s most popular shows. It’s a fun, warm, informative 30-minute panel
discussion filmed on a weekly basis and features personalities from WHHI-TV, show sponsors
as well as local people of interest. Female focused content discussed by influential women in
our community.
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WHHI News Show Description:

WHHI News is a 30-Minute Television Newscast anchored by Bob Stevens, Robyn Zimmerman,
and Betsy McDaniel, accompanied by Guests & Newsmakers. WHHI News will give viewers a
firsthand look into News Stories & Happenings, Local Political & Governmental Issues,
Newsmakers, and Influential Members in our area. The WHHI Newscasts covers Bluffton,
Jasper & Hampton Counties exclusively.

All Content talk show content filmed airs for 1 full week throughout the time periods listed
on our program schedule.

All news content premieres at 5pm the same day and runs in news time periods for 24
hours.

See attached program schedule for airtime details.
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@HL) WHHI-TV PROGRAM SCHEDULE @HIY)

TELEVISION TELEVISION
ALL TIMES EASTERN |

TIMES MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY
12:00AM
12:30AM
1:30AM
2:00AM
2:30AM
3:30AM
4:00AM
4:30AM
5:30AM
6:00AM
6:30AM
7:30AM
8:00AM
8:30AM
9:30AM
10:00AM
10:30AM
11:30AM
12:00PM
12:30PM
1:30PM
2:00PM
2:30PM
3:30PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
WHHI SPORTS WHHI SPORTS
5:30PM
6:00PM
6:30PM
7:30PM
8:00PM
8:30PM
9:30PM
10:00PM
10:30PM

11:00PM WHHI News WHHI News WHHI News WHHI News WHHI News

11:30PM




