Number:	Description:	Date:	Time:	Duration:
1	Boater Safety Segment with	4/4/22	11:15am	5 minutes
	Hilton Head Boaters Association			
	(News)			
2	Hilton Head and Bluffton Issues	4/4/22	11:30am	5 minutes
	Report with Hilton Head and			
	Bluffton Chamber (News)			
3	Mental Health Tips with Doctor	4/5/22 11am		5 minutes
	Debi Lynes (News)			
4	Getting Children Outdoor	4/7/22	5 minutes	
	Education with The Outside			
	Foundation (News)			
5	Community Pantry Options with	4/7/22	11am	5 minutes
	Bluffton Self Help (News)			
6	Caring for Aging Loved Ones	4/12/22	9:15am	5 minutes
	with Hospice Care of the			
	Lowcountry (Talk of the Town)			
7	Future Housing Options for the	4/12/22	10am	5 minutes
	Mentally Disabled with Osprey			
	Village (Talk of the Town)			
8	Christian Community Breakfast	4/13/22	11:15am	5 minutes
	with The Sonesta Resort (News)			
9	City of Beaufort Issues Report	4/13/22	2pm	5 minutes
	with the City of Beaufort (News)			
10	Free Easter Beach Services with	4/14/22	11am	5 minutes
	Pastor Brett Myers (News)			
11	Beaufort County Taxpayer	4/19/22	10:45am	5 minutes

	Changes w/Treasurer Maria Walls (Carolina Women)			
12	Lowcountry Economic Development Projects with SouthernCarolina Alliance (News)	4/22/22	11am	5 minutes
13	Hilton Head Island Issues Report with Mayor McCann (News)	4/25/22	11am	5 minutes
14	Boys and Girls Club Community Showcase with Mr. Bernard (News)	4/25/22	3:45am	5 minutes
15	Keeping Sea Turtles Safe during Nesting Season with Sea Turtle Patrol (News)	4/25/22	4pm	5 minutes
16	Beaufort County Issues Report with Beaufort County Public Office (News)	4/26/22	9:45am	5 minutes
17	Fundraising Efforts and Scholarship Opportunities with Rudy Milton (News)	4/27/22	11:30am	5 minutes
18	Life Saving Summer Safety Tips with Frank Ramirez (News)	6/1/22	11am	5 minutes
19	Fundraiser for Veterans with Kim Coolican and Maurice Greenleaf (News)	6/2/22	11:15am	5 minutes
20	Mental Health Check with Doctor Debi Lynes (News)	6/7/22	11am	5 minutes

21	Financial Help during Inflation w/ Steve Gaito (News)	7/7/22	11:30am	5 minutes
23	Beaufort County School District News with Candace Bruder (News)	6/8/22	11am	5 minutes
24	New Preschools Available to Parents with Amy Dungan (News)	6/9/22	11:30am	5 minutes

WHHI TELEVISION: ABOUT AND SHOW DESCRIPTIONS:

About WHHI-Television and shows

WHHI-Television is a local television program station that airs all over Beaufort, Jasper and Hampton counties. WHHI-Television has been under Byrne-Acquisition ownership since 2006, and has brought the best in local television to the area, covering weekly programs for its viewers. WHHI-Television covers informative news, community outreach initiatives, and high school sports. For more information, including EEOC and Public file information, please visit www.whhitv.com or contact us at 843.785.4545

WHHI-TV is available in over 70,000 households. Time Warner Cable (3 & 1230 HD), Hargray Cable (8 & 418 HD) and Over The Air (30 HD).

Talk of the Town Show Description:

Talk of the Town, with Keri Dylan, presents a lively discussion with local political leaders and movers and shakers in the community. Watch for one-on-one Analysis of current issues. Talk of the Town is the place for the people of the Lowcountry to find out what's going on in their community. Since Sandy films 2 new shows per week this show gives the community a feel for what's happening NOW in the community. Sandy Benson talks with Lowcountry and State leaders about the issues that affect our area. (Guests include: Governors, State Representatives, Mayors, CEO's, Etc.) This very popular show has been in the primetime spot on the WHHI TV Station since 1992.

Carolina Women Show Description:

"Girl Talk" is one of WHHI's most popular shows. It's a fun, warm, informative 30-minute panel discussion filmed on a weekly basis and features personalities from WHHI-TV, show sponsors as well as local people of interest. Female focused content discussed by influential women in our community.

WHHI News Show Description:

WHHI News is a 30-Minute Television Newscast anchored by Bob Stevens, Robyn Zimmerman, and Betsy McDaniel, accompanied by Guests & Newsmakers. WHHI News will give viewers a firsthand look into News Stories & Happenings, Local Political & Governmental Issues, Newsmakers, and Influential Members in our area. The WHHI Newscasts covers Bluffton, Jasper & Hampton Counties exclusively.

All Content talk show content filmed airs for 1 full week throughout the time periods listed on our program schedule.

All news content premieres at 5pm the same day and runs in news time periods for 24 hours.

See attached program schedule for airtime details.

WHHI-TV PROGRAM SCHEDULE

WHHI

TELEVISION



TELEV	ISION						TELEVISION
TIMES	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	EASTERN Quarter 2 2022 THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
		Living Smart in the Lowcountry		Talk of the Town Show 4		Behind the Golden Shovel	Talk of the Town Show 4
12:00AM 12:30AM	Talk of the Town Show 4 843TV	Talk of the Town Show 1	Behind the Golden Shovel Talk of the Town Show 3		Living Smart in the Lowcountry Talk of the Town Show 3	North of the Broad Show 1	North of the Broad Show 2
				Wedgeworth Update			
1:00AM	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	Talk of the Town Show 3	Coastal With Kathryn
1:30AM	Senior Network Show 1	Talk of the Town Show 4	Coligny Corner	Talk of the Town Show 2	843TV	Living Smart in the Lowcountry	Talk of the Town Show 2
2:00AM	Real Estate in the Lowcountry	843TV	Talk of the Town Show 2	Carolina Women Show 1	Talk of the Town Show 2	Real Estate in the Lowcountry	Carolina Women Show 1
2:30AM	Talk of the Town Show 3	North of the Broad Show 1	North of the Broad Show 2	Talk of the Town Show 1	Carolina Women Show 2	North of the Broad Show 2	Coligny Corner
3:00AM	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	Talk of the Town Show 1	Talk of the Town Show 1
3:30AM	Coligny Corner	Wedgeworth Update	843TV	Real Estate in the Lowcountry	Coastal With Kathryn	Lowcountry Money Talk	North of the Broad Show 1
4:00AM	Talk of the Town Show 2	Talk of the Town Show 3	North of the Broad Show 1	North of the Broad Show 2	Carolina Women Show 1	Carolina Women Show 2	Talk of the Town Show 4
4:30AM	Lowcountry Money Talk	Healthy Living	Senior Network Show 2	Behind the Golden Shovel	Coligny Corner	Talk of the Town Show 1	843TV
5:00AM	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	Wedgeworth Update	Talk of the Town Show 2
5:30AM	Talk of the Town Show 2	North of the Broad Show 1	North of the Broad Show 2	Carolina Women Show 1	Carolina Women Show 2	Talk of the Town Show 4	Lowcountry Money Talk
6:00AM	Healthy Living	Senior Network Show 1	Behind the Golden Shovel	Coligny Corner	Wedgeworth Update	Providence Presbyterian	Providence Presbyterian
6:30AM	843TV	Talk of the Town Show 3	Talk of the Town Show 1	Talk of the Town Show 2	Talk of the Town Show 3	843TV	Senior Network Show 2
7:00AM	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	Dragonfly TV	Think BIG
7:30AM	Carolina Women Show 1	Carolina Women Show 2	Living Smart in the Lowcountry	Lowcountry Money Talk	Healthy Living	Biz Kids	Missing
8:00AM	Living Smart in the Lowcountry	Behind the Golden Shovel	Talk of the Town Show 4	Living Smart in the Lowcountry	Behind the Golden Shovel	Dog Tales	America's Heartland
8:30AM	Real Estate in the Lowcountry	Coastal With Kathryn	843TV	Talk of the Town Show 1	Talk of the Town Show 2	Talk of the Town Show 4	Talk of the Town Show 4
9:00AM	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	Healthy Living	North of the Broad Show 1
9:30AM	North of the Broad Show 2	Carolina Women Show 1	Carolina Women Show 2	Your Choice presented by Hospice	Wedgeworth Update	Talk of the Town Show 3	Senior Network Show 1
10:00AM	Healthy Living	Senior Network Show 2	Senior Network Show 1	Care of the Lowcountry Coligny Corner	Lowcountry Money Talk	843TV	Real Estate in the Lowcountry
10:30AM	Talk of the Town Show 4	Coligny Corner	Wedgeworth Update	843TV	Real Estate in the Lowcountry	Providence Presbyterian	Providence Presbyterian
11:00AM	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	Talk of the Town Show 1	Talk of the Town Show 3
11:30AM	Talk of the Town Show 1	Talk of the Town Show 4	North of the Broad Show 1	Carolina Women Show 2	Talk of the Town Show 4	Behind the Golden Shovel	Lowcountry Money Talk
12:00PM	Behind the Golden Shovel	North of the Broad Show 2	Living Smart in the Lowcountry	Behind the Golden Shovel	Carolina Women Show 1	Living Smart in the Lowcountry	Your Choice presented by Hospic
12:30PM	843TV	Talk of the Town Show 1	Talk of the Town Show 3	Talk of the Town Show 2	Talk of the Town Show 3	Talk of the Town Show 3	Care of the Lowcountry North of the Broad Show 2
1:00PM	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	North of the Broad Show 1	
					843TV	Talk of the Town Show 4	Coastal With Kathryn Talk of the Town Show 2
1:30PM	Senior Network Show 2	Living Smart in the Lowcountry	Coligny Corner	Wedgeworth Update			
2:00PM	Real Estate in the Lowcountry	843TV	Talk of the Town Show 2	Talk of the Town Show 1	Talk of the Town Show 2	Real Estate in the Lowcountry	Carolina Women Show 1
2:30PM	Talk of the Town Show 3	North of the Broad Show 1	North of the Broad Show 2	Carolina Women Show 1	Carolina Women Show 2	North of the Broad Show 2	Coligny Corner
3:00PM	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	Talk of the Town Show 1	North of the Broad Show 1
3:30PM	Coligny Corner	Wedgeworth Update	843TV	Real Estate in the Lowcountry	Coastal With Kathryn	Lowcountry Money Talk	Talk of the Town Show 1
4:00PM	Talk of the Town Show 2	Talk of the Town Show 3	North of the Broad Show 1	North of the Broad Show 2	Carolina Women Show 1		
4:30PM	Lowcountry Money Talk	Healthy Living	Senior Network Show 2	Talk of the Town Show 4	Coligny Corner		
5:00PM	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI SPORTS	WHHI SPORTS
5:30PM	Carolina Women Show 2	Talk of the Town Show 1	Talk of the Town Show 2	Talk of the Town Show 3	North of the Broad Show 1		
6:00PM	Talk of the Town Show 3	843TV	Lowcountry Money Talk	Healthy Living	Senior Network Show 2		
6:30PM	Wedgeworth Update	Talk of the Town Show 4	Real Estate in the Lowcountry	Coastal With Kathryn	843TV		
7:00PM	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	Carolina Women Show 2	Behind the Golden Shovel
7:30PM	North of the Broad Show 2	Carolina Women Show 1	Carolina Women Show 2	Behind the Golden Shovel	Lowcountry Money Talk	Wedgeworth Update	843TV
8:00PM	Living Smart in the Lowcountry	Coligny Corner	Wedgeworth Update	843TV	Real Estate in the Lowcountry	Coastal With Kathryn	Wedgeworth Update
8:30PM	Talk of the Town Show 1	Talk of the Town Show 2	Talk of the Town Show 3	North of the Broad Show 1	North of the Broad Show 2	Carolina Women Show 1	Carolina Women Show 2
9:00PM	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	WHHI News	Talk of the Town Show 4	Lowcountry Money Talk
		Talk of the Town Show 1	Talk of the Town Show 4	Coligny Corner	Wedgeworth Update	843TV	Real Estate in the Lowcountry
9:30PM	Healthy Living	Talk of the Town Show 1					
9:30PM 10:00PM	Healthy Living Coastal With Kathryn	Senior Network Show 1	Living Smart in the Lowcountry	Talk of the Town Show 2	Talk of the Town Show 3	North of the Broad Show 1	North of the Broad Show 2
10:00PM	Coastal With Kathryn	Senior Network Show 1					
			Living Smart in the Lowcountry Talk of the Town Show 1 WHHI News	Talk of the Town Show 2 Lowcountry Money Talk WHHI News	Talk of the Town Show 3 Healthy Living WHHI News	North of the Broad Show 1 Senior Network Show 1 Coligny Corner	North of the Broad Show 2 Living Smart in the Lowcountry Wedgeworth Update